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Team Tonacliffe participated in 

the FUNDA Handball competi-

tion held at St Anselm’s, we 

came in second place  

following a tie. The team 

demonstrated excellent sports-

manship and represented 

school incredibly well! 

A special thank you to the 

Eco Team for organising 

the RSPB Big School Bird 

Watch—the whole school 

got involved! 

February 2nd—8th was National Storytelling Week. To mark this event, 

each class enjoyed a story in the tent. 



Nursery:                    Demi R. 

Green Class:           Arnie F. 

Pink Class:           Liana B. 

White Class:                 Cleo F. 

Red Class:           Imaan U. 

Yellow Class:          Annabel S. 

Orange Class :         Theo M. 

Lime Class:           Francesca B. 

Turquoise Class:           Jaxon T. 

Gold Class:           Rio C. 

Purple Class:          Ella J. 

                            

Ash: 216 

Oak: 329 

Hazel: 399 

Willow: 346 

Well done 

to the Hazel Team who are this 

week’s winners! 

  

  
 

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week; here 

are the attendance figures  for last week: 

                                        Yellow Class:         96.7% 

Green Class:   93.5%          Orange Class:        97.7% 

Pink Class:   98.4%            Lime Class:            98.2% 

White Class:  89.7%           Turquoise Class:   97.6% 

Red Class:  98.2%           Gold Class:             96.4% 

                                              Purple Class:          99.3% 

Our overall school attendance figure for week  

ending   

 Friday 6th February is: 96.6% 

 

Eiliyah A. 

For selflessly helping 

others with their DT 

work. 



Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

Monday 23rd February: School reopens for Spring Term 2. 

Monday 23rd February: World Thinking Day. 

 

Tuesday 24th February: Parents’ evening– 3:45-6:05pm. 

 

Wednesday 25th February: Nursery parents’ meetings afternoon– 1-3pm. 

 

Thursday 26th February: Parents’ evening– 3:45-6:05pm. 

 

Tuesday 3rd March: Turquoise Class library visit. 

 

Thursday 5th March: World Book Day. 

 

Monday 9th March: Easter Raffle numbers go on sale. 

 

Tuesday 10th March: Green Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am prompt. 

 

 

Tuesday 17th March: Pink Class library visit. 

Tuesday 17th March: Rocksteady concert– parents welcome- Tuesday lessons-2:30pm 
prompt. 

 

Tuesday 18th March: Choir & musicians lunchtime concert– St Mary’s– 12:30pm. 

 

Thursday 19th March: Rocksteady concert– parents welcome– Thursday lessons 9:15am 
prompt. 

 

Friday 20th March: Green Class library visit. 

 

Tuesday 24th March: Class & Team photos. 

Tuesday 24th March: Pink Class parents’ assembly– parents welcome– 9am prompt. 

 

Friday 27th March: Easter raffle. 

Friday 27th March: Last day of Spring Term 2. 

 

Monday 13th April: School reopens for Summer 1. 






